

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-

31

OFFERED BY MS. ESHOO OF CALIFORNIA

Page 669, line 19, strike “**AMERICAN CYBERSECURITY LITERACY**” and insert “**CYBERSECURITY LITERACY OF THE PEOPLE OF THE UNITED STATES**” (and update the table of contents for the Act accordingly).

Page 669, line 20, strike “The Assistant Secretary shall” and insert “The Director of the National Institute of Standards and Technology shall, in consultation with the Director of the Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency of the Department of Homeland Security, subject to availability of appropriations,”.

Page 669, line 24, strike “American people” and insert “people of the United States”.

Page 670, line 2, strike “Assistant Secretary” and insert “Director of the National Institute of Standards and Technology, in consultation with the Director of the Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency of the Department of Homeland Security,”.

Page 670, strike “American people” each place it appears and insert “people of the United States”.

Page 671, line 6, strike “, including mobile devices other than smartphones and tablets”.

Page 671, line 8, strike “Americans” and insert “the people of the United States”.

Page 672, line 1, strike “American people” and insert “people of the United States”.

Page 672, strike lines 4 through 7.

